

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC14-1639

L.T. Case No. 3D13-2437

FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE,
MIAMI LODGE 20,

Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF MIAMI and the STATE OF
FLORIDA,

Respondents.

_____ /

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE MIAMI LODGE 20

By: ROBERT D. KLAUSNER
Florida Bar No. 244082
ADAM P. LEVINSON
Florida Bar No. 055344
PAUL DARAGJATI
Florida Bar No. 713813
ANNA R. KLAUSNER PARISH
Florida Bar No. 124804
KLAUSNER, KAUFMAN,
JENSEN & LEVINSON
7080 N.W. 4th Street
Plantation, Florida 33317
Telephone: (954) 916-1202
Fax: (954) 961-1232

RECEIVED, 10/13/2017 09:53:27 AM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS. I

TABLE OF CITATIONS. ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS. 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT. 3

STANDARD OF REVIEW AND PRESUMPTIONS
APPLICABLE TO FUNDAMENTAL RIGHTS 5

ARGUMENT: 6

I. SECTION 447.4095 IS FACIALLY UNCONSTITUTIONAL. 6

 A. The Standard for Facial Invalidity. 6

 B. Strict Scrutiny Analysis Must Apply in the Present Case. 7

 C. The Third District’s Constitutional Analysis Was Flawed. 8

II. SECTION 447.4095 IS VOID FOR VAGUENESS. 10

III. SECTION 447.4095 DEPRIVES PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OF
SUBSTANTIVE DUE PROCESS. 18

IV. SECTION 447.4095 UNCONSTITUTIONALLY DENIES EQUAL
PROTECTION UNDER THE LAW 21

CONCLUSION. 25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. 27

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE. 28

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Abdool v. Bondi</i> , 141 So. 3d 529 (Fla. 2014).....	6
<i>Caldwell v. Mann</i> , 157 Fla., 157 Fla. 633 (1946).....	23
<i>Chicago Title Ins. Co. v. Butler</i> , 770 So. 2d 1210 (Fla. 2000).....	20
<i>Chiles v. State Employees Attorneys Guild</i> , 734 So. 2d 1030 (Fla. 1999).....	6, 8, 19
<i>Chiles v. United Faculty of Florida</i> , 615 So. 2d 671 (Fla. 1993).....	4, 11, 22
<i>City of Tallahassee v. Pub. Emp. Relations Comm'n</i> , 410 So. 2d 487 (Fla. 1981).....	9
<i>Dade County Classroom Teachers Ass'n v. Legislature</i> , 269 So. 2d 684 (Fla. 1972).....	13
<i>Dade County Classroom Teachers Ass'n v. Ryan</i> , 225 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 1969).....	13
<i>D'Alemberte v. Anderson</i> , 349 So. 2d 164, 169 (Fla. 1977).....	10
<i>De Ayala v. Florida Farm Bureau Cas. Ins. Co.</i> , 543 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 1989).....	23
<i>Department of Ins. v. Dade County Consumer Advocate's Office</i> , 492 So. 2d 1032 (Fla. 1986).....	20

<i>D.M.T. v. T.M.H.</i> , 129 So. 3d 320 (Fla. 2013).	24
<i>Eisenstadt v. Baird</i> , 405 U.S. 438 (1972).	23
<i>Florida Dept. of Children and Families v. Adoption of X.X.G.</i> , 45 So. 3d 79 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010).	24
<i>Gainesville Woman Care, LLC, v. State</i> , 210 So. 3d 1243 (2017).	3, 6
<i>Greene v. Gray</i> , 87 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 1956).	24
<i>Headley v. City of Miami</i> , 215 So. 3d 1 (Fla. 2017).	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re City of Vallejo</i> , 432 B.R. 262 (Bank. E.D. Cal. 2010).	17
<i>In re Forfeiture of 1969 Piper Navajo</i> , 592 So. 2d 233 (Fla. 1992).	24
<i>N. Florida Women’s Health & Counseling Services, Inc. v. State</i> , 866 So. 2d 612 (Fla. 2003).	6
<i>NLRB v. Bildisco</i> , 465 U.S. 513, 104 S.Ct. 1188 (1984).	16, 17
<i>North Broward Hospital v. Kalitan</i> , 219 So. 3d 49 (Fla. 2017).	24
<i>Quicker v. City of Fort Lauderdale</i> , 354 So. 2d 400 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978).	24

<i>Puerto Rico v. Franklin California Tax- Free Trust,</i> 136 S.Ct. 1938 (2016).....	4, 17
<i>Reaves v. State,</i> 979 So. 2d 1066 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2008).....	10
<i>Roberts v. U.S. Jaycees,</i> 468 U.S. 609 (1984).	18
<i>Scott v. Williams,</i> 107 So. 3d 379 (Fla. 2013).	5
<i>Sears Roebuck & Co. v. Forbes/Cohen Florida Properties,</i> 223 So. 3d 292 (Fla. 3d DCA 2017).....	10
<i>Shevin v. Int’l Inventors, Inc.,</i> 353 So. 2d 89 (Fla. 1977).	10, 21, 22
<i>Shriners Hospitals for Crippled Children v. Zrillic,</i> 563 So. 2d 64 (Fla. 1990).	23
<i>State v. Florida Consumer Action Network,</i> 830 So. 2d 148 (Fla. 1st DCA 2002).	1
<i>State v. J.P.,</i> 907 So. 2d 1101 (Fla. 2004).	3, 7
<i>State v. Robinson,</i> 873 So. 2d 1205 (Fla. 2004).	18
<i>United Faculty of Florida v. Pub. Employees Relations Comm’n,</i> 898 So. 2d 96 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2005).	15

Yell v. Healthmark of Walton, Inc.,
772 So. 2d 568 (Fla. 1st DCA 2000). 1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article I, Section 2, Florida Constitution. 3, 21

Article I, Section 6, Florida Constitution. 25

Article I, Section 10, Florida Constitution. 22

STATUTES

Section 218.503, Florida Statutes. 5, 16, 17

Section 447.4095, Florida Statutes. Passim
